
OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 

PO. SRINIVASNAGAR - 575025 

 
No. Auction-1/DGS/2020-21/Store                                                         Date:  24 .08.2020  

 
NOTIFICATION 

It is hereby notified for information of the public that the following mentioned unserviceable 
items will be disposed through public auction for DG set 1 & 2 of electrical as listed in below. In this 
connection sealed quotations are invited from Bidders. 

The sealed quotations are reach on or before date 31.08.2020 , enclose along with a deposit 
Rs. 10,000/- for each set by Bank Demand Draft in favour of “ The Director, NITK, Surathkal”  the 
quotations are opened on date 03.09.2020  at 3.00 pm in the Resident Engineer Office.  

 
Sl. No. Description of articles Quantity Rate   ` 

1 250 KVA dg set -1 
Engine details:   
Make: Greaves Limited    
Engine No. ; 13060820081 
Type:: TBD3V8 
Rating : HP/KW 313 DIN B8 
RPM: 1500 
 
Alternator Detail:  
Make: ELGI GUINAULT 
Model No. ; EGS428L25 
Sl. No.: 200302039 
250KVA, 3 phase, P.F: 0.8, 50Hz 
415V, 348A, Efficiency: 92.5% 
1500RPM, Connection : Star 
Excitation: 
No load: 6V, 0.6A 
Other accessories:  
Accoustic enclosure, Diesel tank, exhaust pipes, control panel   
( without battery) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
One set  
 
Assessed 
value  ` 
1,00,000/- 

 

2 250 KVA dg set -2 
Engine details:   
Make: Greaves Limited 
Engine No. ; 13060830029 
Type:: TBD3V8 
Rating : HP/KW 313 DIN B8 
RPM: 1500 
 
Alternator Detail:  
Make: ELGI GUINAULT 
Model No. ; EGS428L25 
Sl. No.: 200302040 
250KVA, 3 phase, P.F: 0.8, 50Hz 
415V, 348A, Efficiency: 92.5% 
1500RPM, Connection : Star 
Excitation: 
No load: 6V, 0.6A 
Full load: 24V,4A 
Other accessories:  
 Diesel tank, control panel ( without battery) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
One set 
 
Assessed 
value  ` 
1,00,000/- 

 



 

 

Terms and conditions :  

1. All items will be auctioned in “as where is” condition 

2. The bidders are liable to deposit a sum of Rs. 10,000/- Bank Demand Draft for each set before 

allowing the opening quotations. 

3. The successful bidder shall pay 50% of the amount immediately through bank demand draft 

and the balance amount along with to applicable shall be paid within Seven days after the 

approval is communicated, failing which the amount will be forfeited to the Institute. 

           Sd/ 
          Resident Engineer 
            NITK, Surathkal 
 
 


